

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2966/2020

Smt Vandana Sharma W/o Late Sh. Jitendra Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Surendra Kumar Palsaniya S/o Shree Bhagwan Sahay Palsaniya

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2527/2020

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tanup Kumar Gurjar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mohsin for Mr. Rizwan Ahmed

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

23/01/2025

SBCMA No. 2966/2020:

1. Learned counsel Mr. Mohsin is appearing on behalf of learned counsel Mr. Rizwan Ahmed accepts notice for respondent No.3.
2. Office is directed to reflect the name of learned counsel Mr. Rizwan Ahmed as counsel for the respondent No.3 in the cause list.
3. Service upon respondents No. 1 and 2 is dispensed with at the request of learned counsel for the appellant.
4. Call for record.

SBCMA No. 2527/2020:

5. Learned counsel Mr. Tanup Kumar Gurjar is appearing on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3.
6. Issue fresh notice to respondents No. 4 and 5.
7. Additional set be issued through registered speed post.



[CMA-2966/2020]

8. Steps be taken within one week.
9. List in the month of July, 2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

GAURAV /126-127