

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2966/2020

Smt Vandana Sharma W/o Late Sh. Jitendra Sharma
-----Appellant

Versus

Surendra Kumar Palsaniya S/o Shree Bhagwan Sahay Palsaniya
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2527/2020

Reliance General Insurance Co.ltd.
-----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Vandana Sharma W/o Late Jitendra Singh
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Tanup Kumar Gurjar, Adv. Mr. Ashish Vijay, Adv. (for respondent in CMA No.2527/2020)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rizwan Ahmed, Adv. (for appellant in CMA No.2527/2020) Mr. Vipin Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

20/01/2026

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2966/2020

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3-Insurance Company
seeks time to file 'Vakalatnama'.

Office is directed to comply with the order dated 23.01.2025
passed by Coordinate Bench of this Court.

List the matter along with connected matter after two weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J